PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EIT Technologies N.V.	11/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EIT Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5768508
Patent Number:	5828837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)877-5721

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3472933804

Email: kurt@eitholdings.com

Correspondent Name: Kurt Olcer
Address Line 1: 3017 13th Ave W

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98119

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kurt Olcer

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_11-30-2010#page1.tif source=Assignment_11-30-2010#page2.tif OP \$80,00

PATENT REEL: 025442 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EIT Technologies N.V., referred to herein as "Assignor", is a limited liability company registered in Curação, Netherlands Antilles, located at Kaya W.F.G. (Jombi) Mensing 18 Zeelandia Office Center, 1st Floor, Curação, Netherlands Antilles.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the inventions described in U.S. patent application 632,102, filed on April 15, 1996, now U.S. Patent No. 5,828,837, entitled "Computer Network System and Method for Efficient Information Transfer" that was issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 27, 1998, and U.S. patent application 832,687, filed on April 11, 1997, now U.S. Patent No. 5,768,508, entitled "Computer Network System and Method for Efficient Information Transfer" issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 1998, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. application 632,102 (collectively referred to as "the Patents").

WHEREAS, EIT Holdings LLC, referred to herein as "Assignee", is a limited liability company registered in Delaware, located at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all inventions and improvements and derivatives related thereto that are now or will be in the future described in applications that claim priority from or are based upon U.S. patent applications 632,102, or 832,687, in whole or in part (the "Inventions").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and the Inventions, and the exclusive rights to said Patents and Inventions, and all other patents which may be issued claiming priority to the Patents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and reexaminations thereof, any causes of action related to the Patents, or the Inventions that may have accrued in Assignor's favor, including the right to sue and collect damages for all past, present and future infringement.

FURTHER, Assignor warrants that Assignor has full right to convey the interests assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment; and Assignor hereby further warrants that Assignor will execute all confirmatory assignments, instruments and documents, and will perform such other and further acts to cause any and all of said Patents to be issued to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee or its designees reasonably request in order to give effect to the provisions of this Assignment.

d

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection on applications for such protection, to issue the same to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This is the entire agreement between the parties concerning its subject matter. It will be interpreted and construed in accordance with its fair meaning and not for or against either party.

Signed this the SO-1h day of November, 2010.

Arthur Gerrit-Jan Namias de Crasto,

Managing Director of EIT Technologies N.V.